HB1604/273422/1

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1604 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "<u>Municipal</u> Parks" and substitute "<u>Community Parks</u> and <u>Playgrounds</u>"; in line 7, strike "<u>Municipal</u> Parks" and substitute "<u>Community</u> <u>Parks and Playgrounds</u>"; in line 13, after "<u>Act</u>;" insert "<u>declaring the intent of the</u> <u>General Assembly</u>;"; in the same line, strike "<u>Municipal</u> Parks" and substitute "<u>Community Parks and Playgrounds</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike "<u>Municipal</u> Parks" and substitute "<u>Community Parks</u> and <u>Playgrounds</u>".

On page 3, in line 20, strike "<u>MUNICIPAL</u> PARKS" and substitute "<u>COMMUNITY PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS</u>"; in lines 22 and 23, strike "<u>MUNICIPAL</u> PARKS" and substitute "COMMUNITY PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS".

On page 4, in line 10, strike "<u>**PROGRAMS**</u>" and substitute "<u>**PROJECTS**</u>"; in line 11, strike "<u>**MUNICIPAL</u> PARKS**" and substitute "<u>**COMMUNITY**</u> **PARKS AND**</u> <u>**PLAYGROUNDS**".</u>

On page 5, in line 3, strike "<u>Municipal Parks</u>" and substitute "<u>Community Parks</u> and <u>Playgrounds</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, after line 4, insert:

"<u>SECTION 3.</u> AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, it is the intent of the General Assembly that the Community Parks and Playgrounds Program enacted by

(Over)

HB1604/273422/1 Amendments to HB 1604 Page 2 of 2

Section 1 of this Act replace the existing Community Parks and Playground Program within the Department of Natural Resources. It is also the intent of the General Assembly that, to the extent funds are available, the Governor provide funding for the Community Parks and Playground Program for the purposes established under Section 1 of this Act.";

and in line 5, strike "<u>3.</u>" and substitute "<u>4.</u>".

CCA